MIL-DTL-38999 II SERIES
MIL-DTL-38999Ⅱ SERIES
DESCRIPTION:
─ Comply with MIL-DTL-38999K Ⅱ series
─ Quick bayonet coupling
─ Smallest size, shortest shell length
and lightest weight in 599 series
─ EMI/RFI shielding

Box mounting square flange front mounting receptacle
(JY27513)/ plug (JY27473)
Part number designation
Through-wall square flange rear mounting receptacle
(JY27497)/ plug (JY27473)
Basic series
Shell plating
B - olive green cadmium plating
F - eletroless nickel plating
E – stainless steel passivation
Shell size 08-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
Chain type
C–stainless steel twisted chain with connecting lug
N–stainless steel twisted chain with ring
S－stainless steel wire rope
R–brocaded silk rope with connecting lug
A–without chain
E–brocaded silk rope with ring
Length mark
Omitted – standard length
L- 127mm of chain length
M- 152.4mm of chain length(only applicable for JY27510)
N- 177.8mm of chain length(only applicable for JY27510)
JY27510–sealing cap of plug (MS27510)
JY27511–sealing cap of receptacle( MS27511)
JY27510 F 10 C L
12
MIL-DTL-38999Ⅱ
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Shell size 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
18.2 21.5 25.4 28.7 31.7 35.0 38.1 41.4 44.4
18.5 21.7 25.3 29.0 31.6 34.8 38.0 41.1 44.2
22.6 26.0 29.0 32.4 35.5 38.6 42.0 44.7 48.5
76.2 76.2 88.9 88.9 88.9 88.9 101.6 101.6 101.6
A
D
d
L
Max
Max
Min
Max
13
SQUARE FLANGE RUBBER WASHER
Applicable
shell size
Square flange
rubber washer code
Conductive
square flange
rubber washer code
A B C D R
08 21E8-701-867-A1 21E8-701-868-A2  21.1 13.4 15.09 3.3 3.2
10 21E8-701-869-A1 21E8-701-870-A2 24.2 16.3 18.26 3.3 3.2
12 21E8-701-871-A1 21E8-701-872-A2 26.6 21.5 20.62 3.3 3.2
14 21E8-701-873-A1 21E8-701-874-A2 29.0 24.7 23.01 3.3 3.2
16 21E8-701-875-A1 21E8-701-876-A2 31.3 27.0 24.61 3.3 3.2
18 21E8-701-877-A1 21E8-701-878-A2 33.7 31.0 26.97 3.3 3.2
20 21E8-701-879-A1 21E8-701-880-A2 36.9 34.2 29.36 3.3 3.2
22 21E8-701-881-A1 21E8-701-882-A2 40.1 37.4 31.75 3.3 3.2
24 21E8-701-883-A1 21E8-701-884-A2 43.2 40.5 34.93 4.1 4.0
14